Exemptions applied

IFRS 1 allows first-time adopters certain exemptions from the retrospective application of certain
IFRS, effective for the year ending December 31, 2011. The Company did not elect to utilize any
of the IFRS 1 allowable exemptions.

Statement of cash flows

There is no significant impact on the presentation of the Company’s consolidated statement of
cash flows for the period ended December 31, 2010. The Company has therefore not presented a
reconciliation of the consolidated statement of cash flows.

Reconciliation of statement of financial position as at December 22, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

 $ $ $

ASSETS
Current
Cash 1 — 1
 1 — 1

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital  1 — 1
 1 — 1

   Undur Tolgoi Minerals Inc.

NOTES TO THE
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[Expressed in United States dollars]

  37

Reconciliation of statement of financial position as at December 31, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

 $ $ $

ASSETS
Current
Cash 1 — 1
 1 — 1

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 2,800 — 2,800

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital  1 — 1
Deficit (2,800) — (2,800)
 (2,799) — (2,799)
 1 — 1

Reconciliation of the statement of comprehensive loss for the period from December 22, 2010
[incorporation] to December 31, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

 $ $ $

EXPENSES
Professional fees 2,800 — 2,800

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period (2,800) — (2,800)

   Undur Tolgoi Minerals Inc.

NOTES TO THE
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[Expressed in United States dollars]

  38

Reconciliation of statement of shareholders’ equity as at December 22, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

 $ $ $

Share capital
Balance, beginning of period — — —
Incorporation share subscription 1 — 1
Balance, end of period 1 — 1

Reconciliation of statement of shareholders’ equity as at December 31, 2010

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

 $ $ $

Share capital
Balance, beginning of period — — —
Incorporation share subscription 1 — 1
Balance, end of period 1 — 1

Deficit
Balance, beginning of period — — —
Net loss (2,800) — (2,800)
Balance, end of period (2,800) — (2,800)
Total shareholders’ equity (2,799) — (2,799)

	draft fs
	UTMI Notes - V10